
 

Tū Manawa Active Aotearoa Fund successful applicants 
2022 – 2023 

Open Fund  

Organisation and Programme Name Amount Approved 
Bowls Wellingon | Rollin’ with Rangatahi $27,000 
Capital Football Incorporated | Football for All Programme $10,000 
Capital Zone Basketball Trust | Matariki Basketball Festival $35,150 
Changemakers Resettlement Forum | Increasing access to sport and 
leisure for former refugees 

$11,500 

Community Healthcare Ltd. | Ruku Kai $24,000 
Corinna School | Year 7 & 8 School Camp $16,000 
Cricket Wellington | Community Cricket Festivals $15,700 
Cricket Wellington | Summer Smash 2023 $22,838 
dsport Incorporated | 2023 Programmes $85,413 
Evans Bay Intermediate School | Tū Mātau Ora and EBIS $21,133.59 
Everyone Out | Everyone Out Nature School $28,240 
Hoop Club Kāpiti | Hoop Club Kāpiti $14,907 
Hutt City Council | Pukutakaro $38,800 
Kāpiti Coast District Council | Kāpiti School Sports Programme $52,800 
Manako Limited | Tātai 84 $29,280 
Mountains to Sea Wellington | Experiencing Marine Reserves – School 
Programmes 

$45,346.20 

Nature School NZ Trust | Bush Sprouts, Footloose & fancy-free play and 
Nature School programmes 

$24,120 

Newlands Intermediate School | Ngā Tāonga Tākaro $25,500 
OnBoard Skate Inc. | Wairarapa Pushing Forward Skateboarding Project $34,795 
Padder Tennis New Zealand Inc. | Delivering Padder Tennis to Hutt, 
Porirua, South Wairarapa tamariki and rangatahi 

$29,341.96 

Padder Tennis New Zealand Inc. | Delivery of the Padder Tennis in Schools 
Programme – Hutt Valley, Porirua, Kāpiti & South Wairarapa tamariki and 
rangatahi 

$19,100.90 

Porirua City Tag NZTFI Module Inc. | Porirua City Tag NZTFI Module Inc 
(also known as ‘PCTag’) 

$15,531.37 

Porirua Whānau Centre | Ko Wai Au (Who Am I? (I Am Water) $80,000 
Rātā Street School | Pukutākaro at Rātā Street School $12,236.91 
Recreate NZ | Activities and Programmes for youth with disabilities in 
Wellington 

$18,000 

Seedling Yoga | Yoga for Schools $10,800 
Sense Rugby (NZ) Trust | Sense Rugby NZ Wellington School Delivery $27,000 
Simon Gilbert (sole trader) trading as Biketec | Dirtskool Mountain Biking 
integrated highschool programme 

$41,980 

Te Kura Kaupapa Māori o Ngā Mokopuna | Te Noho Taiao ki Te Upoko o-
te-Ika ā-Māui 

$16,732.99 

The SplashSave Foundation | SplashSave Activate – Community Swimming 
Programme 

$35,671 



The SplashSave Foundation | SplashSave Activation – Community 
Swimming Programme 

$45,000 

The StarJam Charitable Trust | StarJam Wellington Programme 2023 $40,000 
Tū Mātau Ora | Taonga Tākaro ki Kāpiti kura $59,081 
Upper Hutt Community Youth Trust T/A Kickstart | Tumanawa Upper Hutt $39,000 
Wainuiomata Marae | Ngā Hau e Whā o Wainuiomata Marae $21,800 
Wairarapa Cricket Association | Kia Hakinakina $81,150 
Wellington Boys’ and Girls’ Institute | E Tu Whaikaha $34,659 
Wellington Boys’ and Girls’ Institute | He Whakatipuranga Hou $40,000 
Wellington Boys’ and Girls’ Institute | Kura Wānanga $57,460 
Wellington Niue Rugby League | WNRL Aho Fuata (Youth Days) $18,949 
Wellington Northern Region Polyfest Trust | The Wellington Northern 
Region Polyfest (Pasifika United) 

$20,000 

Wellington Riding for the Disabled | Provision of therapeutic horse riding 
to tamariki and rangatahi living with disability for Term 2 and 3 2023 

$16,400 

Wesley Community Action | Te Roopu Tiaki Rangatahi – Switch 
Programme 

$25,300 

WORD: World Off-Road Riding Department | Share the Stoke!  $36,470 
YMCA Central Inc. | Activate OSCAR  $20,000 
YMCA Central Inc. | Kia Kaha Ake Sports Leagues – Masterton $30,000 
YMCA Central Inc. | Kia Kaha Ake Sports Leagues  $10,000 
Youthtown | Her Move Activities Club $30,000 

 

Smaller Project Fund 

Organisation and Programme Name Amount Approved 
Activation Department of UHCC | Community Play Activations $9,960 
Activation Department of UHCC | Play Activations $9,800 
Amesbury School | Easymoves Gym School $6,000 
Bonobo Ltd. | One More Minute Play $8,075 
Capital Zone Basketball Trust | 3X3 Summer Popups (Hutt Valley) $7,514.14 
Capital Zone Basketball Trust | 3X3 Summer Popups (Porirua) $8,023.76 
Capital Zone Basketball Trust | 3X3 Summer Popups (Wellington) $6,561.68 
College Sport Wellington  | Athletes with Disabilities 2023 Programme $8,200 
Crofton Downs Primary School | Ki-o-rahi $2,928 
Holy Family School | Let’s Get Lunchtimes Moving $4,000 
Hutt City Council | Everybody Dance Now – Inclusive Fitness Class $7,800 
Hutt City Council | Summer Play Days $5,820 
Kuranui College | Get Moving $5,000 
Lakeview School | Enabling Physical Activity with Sports Resources $4,854 
Maraeroa School | Enhancing Play Experiences at Maraeroa School $4,890.46 
Miramar Christian School | Kiwi Hoops $1,082.32 
Nature School NZ Trust | Bush Sprouts in Schools $10,000 
Newlands Primary School | Easymoves Gym School $7,250 
Ngāti Toa School | Tākarokaro – Playing Together $2,040 
Oxford Crescent Primary School | Kiwi Pod Bush School $1,500 
Pae Karanga ki Hinetearorangi | Karanga Wānanga $8,400 
Papakowhai School | Easymoves Gym School $7,760 
Pomare School | Pomare School Football Whānau $4,047.73 



Porirua City Council | Te Pahi $8,000 
Porirua Primary School Sports Association | PPSSA Basketball Festival  $4,695.25 
Porirua Whānau Centre | Waitai Ball and Creek Ball $10,000 
Rangikura School | Football at Rangikura School $7,176 
Rangitane o Wairarapa Inc. | Giants Softball Club $5,300 
Rewa Rewa School | Easymoves Gym School $3,750 
Sense Rugby (NZ) Trust | Sense Rugby Kāpiti Coast Community Initiative $9,200 
Skate Ed | Female Skateboarding Workshop $6,300 
St. Anne’s School | Tākaro Time – Play Time $3,500 
St. Pius X School | Activate the Space! $5,000 
Stokes Valley Scouts | Try Something New Day/s $766.26 
Te Kura-a-iwi o Whakatupuranga Rua Mano | Waka Ama Whakatupuranga $9,941 
Team Naenae Trust | Te Māra Tākaro $10,000 
The SplashSave Foundation | SplashSave Activation – Community 
Swimming Programme 

$9,458 

Ti Hei Mauri Tū | Equipment Support for Awa Rugby League $4,420 
Ti Hei Mauri Tū | Equipment Support for Awa Rugby League $4,939 
Ti Hei Mauri Tū | Te Awakairangi Māori Rugby League $720 
ULALEI Sport Wellington | Touch Football and Tag Football Competitions $920 
UP Foundation | Water Confidence for Tamariki – Cannon’s Creek $8,260 
Upper Hutt Community Youth Trust T/A Kickstart | Wahine Toa (Strong 
Woman) 

$9,440 

WAISSSPORT – Wairarap Secondary School Sport | Active Bodies Active 
Minds 

$10,000 

Wellington City Council | WCC Play Activation Programme $9,597 
Wellington East Girls’ College – Supported Learning Unit (Te Aka) | Te Aka 
Duke of Edinburgh’s Award 

$$8,995 

Wellington Softball Association | Capital Stars Programme $6,380 
YSAR Trust | YSAR Wellington Branch $10,000 
Zeal Education Trust | Tākaro (Māori for Play) $10,000 

 


